FLUSH TANK IRAN

SINCE 1981

© @
XTERNAL

Installation

Manual

Sas Jlg Jdo_ JU S| Sobi hbUs wuas sloas]



XTERNAL

5
“h
:\C"
w

Quick Access
Jgrazo 515 60 @ a9 T o yiaws

Compatible with both wallhung toilet and eastern ceramic pan

Gl psg g 9 Sagllg sl 2l s

Security glass or HPL panels, ultra high resistance to pressure, heat and humidity.
Cighy 9 LojS )Lisd oy pglio 398 gl> iy

Ideal For Renovating

bl G335 00 Lo gy il b sl JT esol

Penomatic Flush Plate
o.n,po._,b;;.&__;_gSmS;dnEo__gbs.S_,_j{mS; «Suilogiy o3loj 95 ol (5 j9lguSs

Easy maintenance
QLT (5515855 g paasic coas

Anodized Aluminum Side Panels

vee 9 Cugh Lo S (oalos Ul ki 6u Cwd pglio g Soj Sud ¢ jal 5g5T pgisoglT U892 jl oslaiuml

Load- bearing capacity of up to 450 kilograms
ol Sylastiwl 1 UL G jg Jozi Cubild oxui 3l sla 42SI yiwl

10years of guaranty and life time warranty
ol plslo g j8 I uy oS g ol 8 Jlw ) o

Touchless System Compatible
(539 09) Umlzli SIS Cuas Culls

Applicable for both floor and or wall waste drain
Jlgad b S (lals eulss cululs b U piwS] ol bls g

Color options for push plates
63585 b oulss 0S8

SN

CROSS CUT TEST SALT SPRAY TEST ELECTROSTATIC

G XX X XK =X X&)

ols quJS_u.u., lS.DJOJLuJ.Sl uso T COATING
2l o> Polao y2Shywl il > pglio Yindigy B39z S5 Uinibgy
tSJJ U)J:b ).JJ.J S

@ .




Dimensions | Front and side view

JLS 9 929 Slas | Jgazo sl |

108
mm

|

540mm

\

1192 mm
N
3
3
3

35mm
<

»
|

P
»
' o

380 mm
345mm

_245mm _

<
<%
<%




Slald edgl g Jlguny il cual 092
Installation Instructions for the Angle Stop Valve and Drainage Pipe

Jlgus J1s Lluald oJg) g lguuy s wuas og=s | _ |
Installation Instructions for the Angle Stop Valve and Drainage Pipe inside the wall




SaS 60 ou
. IS . I.'.’
J9u 6 J >
Sl
e Sl -
ey j

| 4



B SHRTNRQURIN




olald olgl g lguuy iy cuay 092y

Installation Instructions for the Angle Stop Valve and Drainage Pipe

!-QSJ)uUJAlSOJQJl—uAJOQRJ P_‘

Installation Instructions for the Drainage Pipe inside the Floor

430mm

//OSV

0 -~ 2100 mm
k 51 mm s




[ WWGhE |

>
»

&
<

 WIWOG |

[ WUIG6C)







(RIS FAGLS (A




Installation Instructions for the Structure on the Wall

FLAST TRAES (R




Ay

70mM /

‘/M

S 2l ygaw 11 (5 0131 (5 0o b Lz jlgus Y31 s gy Jgy o g =0 10295




0
L]
~U

P g Jgy g bz

0
— I —— B

S Col ylgus JBIs UiSz b o3 S 1az 1) gr gy 6l g 2leil yindy 1a1:6295
30138 4y e oo 1y 42yl G

| 12



FLAPSHY TR AL

192> U313 03 035 5l 2l yguw b T eabiii g ylgas b aStyiwl ¢3S uwlao jl sy 1 6595
oS oS0 1y ylosgo g pilg b g 53S0 ylgs JBIs 1) g

13 |



Installation Instructions for Flexible Braided Hose and Connections to the Water Inlet




G5 V




Instructions for Converting exposed Flush Cisterns to the Xternal Wall-hung model

San Jlg JU S| oy j1Sgy S5l GblS uass 690 ‘




J o oul>i SdS JUasl og=
Installation Instructions for the Flush Actuator Button on the Panel

S [ _/,//







oy o oulSd SS Jasl og=s

T
“ /% ’ Installation for Connecting the Flush
| I_( ‘«‘ :’4,, D Actuator Button to The Flush Valve
- /




3251wl 60 Jo Jasl eg=s
Instructions for Connecting the Panel to the Structure

=)

\‘/
-
==
\-

I [
\

—q

U S jLid gl Caouw 6 9 SuS 148 50500000 3 (59 1y HPL L (51 suiinids Jo :0295
S5gay Ja5 pud 5o jagT 59 v US Jlg2 s

| 20



\SPLESFENTSIANWIEYY-EY
Placement Instructions for the Aluminum Frame Top Lid

21|



Jga=0 (59 Jo 03u0 wuas Uilehd (8 w0

Pre-assembled Part List

Part name Slassy
M6 Screw ,5 cm 2 (2SIl 5o oy ) yio DL ¢ § Jubw g 71
M6 Screw ,1cm 4 (5251l o ouly auas) 0 L | ¢ § Julw @ 2
Flat Head Cap Screw 24 05w gy 73
M6 Washer 6 (5251 sl slo 00y i) § ol iblg 74
Set of HPL Panel Brackets 4 (sates 222 Je2) HPL ooy Z5
Aluminum Frame Top Lid Bolt 2 o095l s s 2o 26




Jgra20 (530 oy J513 (lsh 48 e
Bill of Materials

=

23|



Cistern & accessories / lilsio g ) j2o

part name
Cistern Sl M
Flush Valve Holder oy 03315 650 Gy | A2
Pneumatic Flush Valve Swologiy oy A3
Water inlet Flexible Braided Hose (107cm) (130 bl 0V) T (63959 gy Salss A4
Flexible Braided Hose Jlguy SLé | g
Hose Hexagon Nut Wrench Salis BT A6
Angle Stop Valve gty o A7
Fill Valve Fets | A8
Dual Flush Button ooloj g aols A9

| 24




Structure / 2S5l

part name 5 owhs b )
Structure 1 whol sl ouly 2SI il B1
Aluminum Frame 1 og209)T o33 B2
Aluminum Frame Top Lid 1 Pgxiog)T pu s Ly B3
Front Glass / HPL Cover Panel 1 HPL / g ygSaw ol Ji B4
Set of Pipe Bracket Clamp 1 (6355 93) lluald gl 6.3 515850 B5
Structure Adjustable leg 2 eyl JUS ooy B6
Structure Leg Support Screw 2 2251 il 6gly 039,15855 2 B7

25 |



Toilet Inlet Pipes &Fittings / —Jigs 559,9 ULasl g 6Jg)

Part name oshd pL
Inlet Elbow Pipe 0-Ring Sols oy Juatio JI oJg) Say gl D1
Toilet Inlet Pipe Sagllg 6unlS Cuiiiy Slio og) D2
Toilet Inlet Pipe Sealing Rubber Sigllg ouwlS iy BLo oJg) Sl D3

|26




Toilet Outlet Pipes & Fittings / uigy 59,5 ULasl g oJg)

Part name oshd oL
Drainage Elbow Pipe wllals I alg) C1
Drainage Pipe (i) Lllold Blo oJg) c2
Drainage Elbow Pipe Sealing 0-Ring 2Wals I algl Sy gl C3
Outlet Pipe 3591 0Jg) C4
Outlet Pipe Sealing Rubber 1S90 adg) Sl c5
Drainage Converter Pipe wlals odg) GSuiwl Jusus C6

(8to 10 cm)

(0 Blw 10 8y A)

27 |




<(\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\Y@ ._@

Fixings & Fasteners

part name
Threaded Rod (35St il o Sigllg cuias) (5 50 @y E1
M12 Nut (550 gz ose0) 11 julw 080 E2
Rawl Bolt Screw (o3 03281 il ) by J9 2 E3
M10 Washer (Yoot s g sitlg) ) @ Jalaw pibl E4
Hex Head Sheet Metal Screw (g2 o Sttt e ) 5 )98 2ty E5
Rawl plug (922 o paStaml cuzt) SUy g E6
M6 Screw 2 (AL2l6 T Jg) sy ) § Jolass 2 E7
M6 Nut 2 (W18 i oJg) iy cwa) & Jaluw 0 480 ES
M6 washer 4 (cwas T2 G700 5 Jolw iy E9
o oo it |0
WS.?hf.ﬁLeﬁ'osw"l“a' read 0 Sao Jlg oulS 3al gy 5508 | E11




Ol @ 9 ool e
Troubleshooting

o Sl i JolS sl isl b jl @

oo gluebl ja ol J—>1>

SES Sz oy 59y B Salis @
Dbl o PS> oS

o35 3ulS S cuas | o oJg) @
\S.?lJWA—?SJS)—_P};JIJ
oslaiwl wlald J31s g jl e

G oy s @8lg sl Salin Sl e

Ig 3ol ocid y5 b jaibow J—31>
SIS 505 BT g g o o>
omp.in.__.m,_g_paﬁlglsl.m;sﬂ.ﬂ:)gl
gl 70 JUiS| Jb)o.d:e.:_\wb

Cuwl 800 Sl o g —wys
o3cp—w2 o—wlS oy 5> I i odg)
a3 wgd LT 39— el g Skl
g

P3e S Jlg Lo Guagy—u)s
259 wollbold (sl y g I eslaiwl
338 o JUsST Lo 1) oulds

g p—w 8S J 0S5 I J5 e

9 329k 4> 6—wlS jl 1 Salis
oS gliol 1 oalss 3,

oslai wl wigé jo sl o—wlS jl e

S Gy 1y Jigls e
83T b b (gt 5 Sloc o

Salis g L o oy g S Pl
NS5 S Jlgauny

ol gSao ol Gl g >
Sl 630 @3 01531 1 Ui Sl
SewllS g Sas Jlg 6l uzg —uwys
el wgé o b L swlS jl o550
3o g Cuwl d:gSo.da.:l_;Lmang_w
S HUgh T vl

oS T aSol g s pakiss jigld
Cuwl 68 S

59 Sulogiy gy o Sy> 5>
Jeaio 635lo jg> SulS 6 68 oy
315 3929 @lo «uwl

35S Sy 9 03,8 jLy yigls e

s aJg) U31s T 3g— juos jl @
.88 o> yligobl

S oy J39ld (5399 5l y20 S|
AU

Sl oty lguny il sl 20

35S 505 (5 S0T SOl ) j2o

oS > S Jol> yluwbl e
&S ¢ i UL L jaiduw
B o 3908 i gu0 O g SIS
A5l 4ly8 dg>
1y oT Sl B 3 b jl JsS @
I Salis &b g sa> J—bwo
o 09 05 SIS s (5 y9—b
S8 18
Jlguy Sal i (g3g; pllow jle
S Juol> ylobl

395 Gl w0y Gl sidaw S|

Sl UL g Sibly 08 S5 15

Sguls 50 5 jo T el

Sabis b ol gl g pauy>
o9 55 I8 395 o S 0
Slybl jl ol 3gd Eacl g &b

SallS g Sas Jlg sl Guog s
o0 T g o3y Sl g Jlgauy Salis
S iy g 633 1 g 3 50 09

315 G jo T Sobs ls

29 |




J=ely

b 3L olS iy Lo odgl® | Il 3% S0 Jlg 6o Yuagy—wys
3593 Ui g 1550wl 61551 63 T 5 0dg) Sk owlS coas

e 290 L eSLBLs g glde | s g 1oy gl pS1yaLs Sl e

S8 i 1 yigld S e | 315 5158 UL elésl s gls LIS @

Ol @ 9 b wue
Troubleshooting

b.:l.u_u.l:

030 030 u 45 Sab 6—wlS (5399
1 ouwlS SI byl j b ol > Subl

Sas 148 35S 50 Juy g ST bl ok

aJg) s o3lg JLiud S uiS cwad 315 5T Sol ls
) LTJT g o3k uT Sl Cacls
VA

J

U.I:JIJIS &JB
Guarantee Card

Ol SOl Glls Ugrazo oled oo« gzl Sl GbUS Wlgaazo oo Lok slodicl jI ubuw b

.33 o 63l josll plslo ivg 5 I Yuy Hlosd g ol S closs olo | P§

( / / g a:u'-"')

18 pae byl i

T il losus 9 Jguazo Cauw pdb cuad

<o 32l Gy JLisd b T Juasl

-jlao gud oLl baugs &l juasi g g pw

S glaslial jué g wgé g0 b o8 a0 @jlg) jl o3l

203385 5l 03358 Sy jl o3l I il (5 0l Cigac 9 Uil S

Sl 63395 Fhamo DSl jl AL 1S 6S Hgee 5>

-3l 0308 03938 b jgb oo o Jg0 1 4> 63 8 pao 3 lgo

ol b ol T i esliianl jl il gl 15 s lasd 65982 ol gl (SOl UbUS S s
uils salgRs

325285 Urgs JolS < jga0 0 1 T izl 9 el (5 plB BLa og 15 ULS 3055 plSas

338 00 Cilaud Jgasino wuay (> s lshd ¢3ub @S g 60 b I bl 5ol wigac b oSS

s U g o Ot S ag) T 1 S0l S 3 jSloe JUsS1 1 5 pSal> g2
33 S okl > ylasliwl

owliilasd Lah) (bl 50 wiguno Jgrazo g Ciloud 63 p 6311 6w bgio ULS Cilosd
Sl 655 g8 I gy SlosS sl s cugo 1y

~

| 30



&
SALES | ubg®

+98(21) 44503004 -6
+98(21) 44 53 0395 -7

CUSTOMER SERVICES | uig 3 jl yug ©loss
+98(21) 44 50 49 48

info@flushtankiran.com
www.flushtankiran.com

flushtankiran
< FTIflushtankiran
< FTltechnical



